
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 356
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -963
 
 mx: 969
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 100.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1623
 
 mx: 1803
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 128.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 28/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -350
 
 mx: 356
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -406
 
 mx: 412
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 103.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1534
 
 mx: 1803
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 132.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 103/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -349
 
 mx: 300
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -363
 
 mx: 461
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 98.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1623
 
 mx: 1697
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 128.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 34/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -338
 
 mx: 340
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -388
 
 mx: 346
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 103.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1535
 
 mx: 1477
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 132.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 14/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 241
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -963
 
 mx: 969
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 103.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1477
 
 mx: 974
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 129.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 107/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -383
 
 mx: 350
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -683
 
 mx: 652
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 99.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1335
 
 mx: 1331
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 128.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -277
 
 mx: 286
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -867
 
 mx: 600
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 98.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1301
 
 mx: 1256
 
 µ: -24.2
 
 σ: 129.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -248
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -620
 
 mx: 647
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 97.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1149
 
 mx: 1253
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 126.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 36/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -189
 
 mx: 241
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -518
 
 mx: 389
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 102.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -892
 
 mx: 1153
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 129.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 18/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -203
 
 mx: 187
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -501
 
 mx: 416
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 102.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1005
 
 mx: 1056
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 129.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000.  Part 75/144
 

 Processed Sun Feb  8 01:42:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150119_195442__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-19T19:54:43.360.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -107
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -268
 
 mx: 227
 
 µ: -20.9
 
 σ: 100.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -279
 
 mx: 233
 
 µ: -24.3
 
 σ: 127.2


